Year ended December 31, Year ended December 31,

   2014   2013   2014   2013
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Total revenue $ 19,024 $ 16,857 $ 1,256 $ 157
Cost of revenue 15,446 16,305 � �

Gross profit 3,578 552 1,256 157

Operating expenses:
Research and development 8,287 4,363 8,287 4,363
Selling, general and administrative 7,568 4,381 6,095 2,580
Gain on insurance recovery (165) � � �
Gain on sale of asset � (988) � �

Total operating expenses 15,690 7,756 14,382 6,943

Loss from operations (12,112) (7,204) (13,126) (6,786)
Other (income) expense: �
Amortization of deferred financing costs and debt discount 755 3,485 755 3,485
Loss on extinguishment of debt 1,389 � 1,389 �
Interest expense on beneficial conversion feature � 10,802 � 10,802
Interest expense�related party � 892 � 892
Interest expense, net 48 192 48 192
Derivative fair value adjustment (10,080) 7,886 (10,080) 7,886
Other expense 10 � 10 �

Total other (income) expense: (7,878) 23,257 (7,878) 23,257

9

Edgar Filing: SCYNEXIS INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

Historical Pro Forma
Year ended December 31, Year ended December 31,

   2014   2013   2014   2013
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Loss from continuing operations $ (4,234) $ (30,461) $ (5,248) $ (30,043)
Deemed dividend for beneficial conversion feature on Series
D-2 preferred stock (909) (4,232) (909) (4,232)
Deemed dividend for antidilution adjustments to convertible
preferred stock (214) (6,402) (214) (6,402)
Accretion of convertible preferred stock (510) (5,714) (510) (5,714)

Net loss from continuing operations attributable to common
stockholders�basic (5,867) (46,809) (6,881) (46,391)
Derivative fair value adjustment (10,080) � (10,080) �

Net loss from continuing operations attributable to common
stockholders�diluted $ (15,947) $ (46,809) $ (16,961) $ (46,391)

Per share information:
Net loss per common share from continuing operations, basic $ (1.04) $ (139.47) $ (1.22) $ (138.23)

Net loss per common share from continuing operations, diluted $ (2.69) $ (139.47) $ (2.86) $ (138.23)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 5,663,311 335,612 5,663,311 335,612

Diluted 5,937,087 335,612 5,937,087 335,612

Historical as of
December 31, 2014

Pro Forma as of
December 31, 2014

Historical
As

Adjusted(1) Pro forma
As

Adjusted(1)
(in thousands)

Balance sheet data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 32,243 $ 59,339 $ 32,243 $ 59,339
Working capital 30,935 58,031 31,218 58,314
Total assets 39,672 66,768 34,403 61,499
Total stockholders� equity 33,431 60,527 31,286 58,382

(1) As adjusted to reflect the sale of the 3,359,462 shares being offered in this offering and the receipt of the estimated net proceeds of
$27.1 million from the sale of these shares, assuming a public offering price of $8.93 per share, the last reported sale price of our common
stock on The NASDAQ Global Select Market on April 17, 2015, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us.

10

Edgar Filing: SCYNEXIS INC - Form S-1/A

[…]

determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of
December 31, 2014. Dilution with respect to net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by
purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering.

After giving effect to our receipt of the net proceeds from our sale of 3,359,462 shares of our common stock based on an assumed public
offering price of $8.93 per share, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the NASDAQ Global Market on April 17, 2015, and after
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as
of December 31, 2014, would have been approximately $60.5 million or $5.10 per share. The number of shares of common stock to be sold by
us will be determined based on the public offering price per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.17 per
share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $3.83 per share to investors purchasing our common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

(in thousands)
Assumed public offering price per share $ 8.93
Actual net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2014 $ 3.93
Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares in this offering 1.17

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2014 5.10

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 3.83

The foregoing discussion and table do not take into account further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of the
underwriters� option to purchase up to an additional 503,919 shares of our common stock within 30 days of the date of this prospectus, assuming
a public offering price of $8.93 per share, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the NASDAQ Global Select Market on April 17,
2015. If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase 503,919 additional shares of our common stock, assuming a public offering
price of $8.93 share, the last sale price of our common stock on the NASDAQ Global Market on April 17, 2015, our net tangible book value on